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5 LIST OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES BANNED IN IRELAND AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2011

Active Substance

Aldrin

Binapacryl

Camphechlor

Captafol

Chlordane

Chlordecone

Cyhexatin

DDT

Dicofol, containing less than 78% of p.p - dicofol
or more than 1 g/lkg DDT and DDT related
compounds

Dieldrin

Dinocap

Dinoseb, its acetate and salts

Endrin

Ethylene oxide

HCH, containing less than 99.0% of the gamma
isomer

Heptachlor

Date of First Ban

1988

1991

1985

1991

1992

1992

1988

1985

1991

1981

1988

1991

1981

1988

1981

1981

Active Substance

Hexachlorbenzene

Maleic Hydrazide, and its salts, other than its choline,
potassium and sodium salts

Maleic Hydrazide choline, potassium and sodium salts
containing more than 1 mg/kg of
free hydrazide expressed on the basis
of the acid equivalent
Mercury Compounds
- Alkyl mercury compounds
- Alkoxyethyl and aryl mercury compounds
- Mercuric oxide
- Mercurous chloride (calomel)
- Other inorganic Mercury Compounds
Nitrofen
1,2-Dibromoethane
1,2-Dichloroethane

Quintozene, containing more than 1 g/kg of HCB or
more than 10 g/kg pentachlorobenzene

Reserprine
Strychnine, its salts and quaternary compounds

245-T

Date of First Ban

1981

1991

1991

1981
1991
1991
1991
1981
1988
1988
1988

1991

1992

1992

1988

79
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