

Chapter 5

Prohibited Active Substances

LIST OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES BANNED IN IRELAND AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2011

<u>Active Substance</u>	<u>Date of First Ban</u>	<u>Active Substance</u>	<u>Date of First Ban</u>
Aldrin	1988	Hexachlorbenzene	1981
Binapacryl	1991	Maleic Hydrazide, and its salts, other than its choline, potassium and sodium salts	1991
Camphchlor	1985	Maleic Hydrazide choline, potassium and sodium salts containing more than 1 mg/kg of free hydrazide expressed on the basis of the acid equivalent	1991
Captafol	1991		
Chlordane	1992		
Chlordecone	1992	Mercury Compounds	
Cyhexatin	1988	- Alkyl mercury compounds	1981
DDT	1985	- Alkoxyethyl and aryl mercury compounds	1991
Dicofol , containing less than 78% of p.p ¹ - dicofol or more than 1 g/kg DDT and DDT related compounds	1991	- Mercuric oxide	1991
Dieldrin	1981	- Mercurous chloride (calomel)	1991
Dinocap	1988	- Other inorganic Mercury Compounds	1981
Dinoseb, its acetate and salts	1991	Nitrofen	1988
Endrin	1981	1,2-Dibromoethane	1988
Ethylene oxide	1988	1,2-Dichloroethane	1988
HCH, containing less than 99.0% of the gamma isomer	1981	Quintozene, containing more than 1 g/kg of HCB or more than 10 g/kg pentachlorobenzene	1991
Heptachlor	1981	Reserprine	1992
		Strychnine, its salts and quaternary compounds	1992
		2,4,5-T	1988